

**MAYOR** Oscar Leeser

CITY MANAGER Tommy Gonzalez

CITY COUNCIL

District 1 Brian Kennedy

District 2 Alexsandra Annello District 3 Cassandra Hernandez

District 4 Joe Molinar

District 5 Isabel Salcido

District 6 Art Fierro District 7 Henry Rivera

Chris Canales

District 8

**MEDIA ADVISORY** 

03 / 09 / 2023

## City Completes Project Bringing New Skatepark to East El Paso

Public Invited to Grand Opening Celebration on March 11

City of El Paso Parks and Recreation Department and the WHO:

Office of City Rep. Art Fierro, District 6

WHAT: **Grand Opening Celebration** 

WHEN: 10 a.m. Saturday, March 11, 2023

WHERE: Dick Shinaut Skatepark, 11701 Rufus Brijalba Dr.

The City of El Paso invites the public to the grand opening WHY:

celebration for the Dick Shinaut Skate Park Improvements

project.

This \$551,000 project includes the installation of a new 6-inch concrete skate plaza with ramps, grinding rails, ledges, and concrete steps, a walking path located along the perimeter of the new skate park, and other amenities.

This project is part of the City of El Paso's commitment to enhance El Paso's Quality of Life and Place through the creation of recreational, cultural, and educational environments.

###

